

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19792-
19793/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in AS No. 157/2000 & AS
No. 1829/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MUSUNURI RAMA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSUNURI ANANTA PADMANABHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, learned counsel accepts notice.

In the meantime, final decree proceedings may continue but no
final decree may be passed.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master