

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19792-19793/2008

MUSUNURI RAMA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSUNURI ANANTA PADMANABHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue Fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Considering the relationship between the parties, its petitioner may serve the notice through Ms. B. Sunita Rao who has accepted the notice before the Hon'ble Court. However, in case she refuses to accept the notice, the petitioner has to serve the notices directly upon the respondents, for the purpose parties may take help of the Trial Court if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 14-1-2009.

VA

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar