

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19792-19793/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in AS No. 157/2000 & AS No. 1829/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MUSUNURI RAMA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSUNURI ANANTA PADMANABHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated four weeks time granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr. P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master