

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19792-19793/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in AS No.157/2000  
& AS No.1829/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MUSUNURI RAMA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSUNURI ANANTA PADMANABHA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, let the  
matter stand adjourned till 26th March, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master